IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

No. 16-1381 Polk County Case No. CVCV051068

CARL OLSEN,)
Appellant,)))
VS.) COMBINED CERTIFICATE
IOWA BOARD OF PHARMACY,) (See Iowa R. App. P. 6.804.)
Appellee.)

- 1. Notice of appeal was filed in district court on August 17, 2016, from a judgment or ruling filed on July 22, 2016.
- 2. I ordered a transcript on the 22nd day of May, 2016, from: Julie A. Moon, Official Court Reporter. Payment was made by private funds. The following proceedings were transcribed: Petitioner's Application for Judicial Review before the Honorable Brad McCall, Judge of the Fifth Judicial District of Iowa, commencing at 8:24 a.m. on the 20th day of May, 2016, at the Polk County Courthouse, 500 Mulberry Street, Room 313, Des Moines, Iowa.
- 3. Iowa Rs. App. P. 6.303(2), 6.803(3), and 6.902(1), do not apply to this case.
- 4. I assert in good faith that this appeal meets jurisdictional requirements and is from a final judgment, order, or decree and a timely notice of appeal has been filed.
- 5. The names of the parties involved in this appeal and their designation in district court are shown below under column A. Their respective attorneys' names, law firms, addresses, and telephone numbers are shown below under column B:

Appellant

Column A (Parties)	Column B (Attorneys)
Carl Olsen, Petitioner	Pro Se
	130 E Aurora Ave
	Des Moines, IA 50313-3654
	Telephone: 515-343-9933
	Email: carl-olsen@mchsi.com

Appellee

Column A (Parties)	Column B (Attorneys)
Iowa Board of Pharmacy, Respondent	Meghan Gavin
	Assistant Attorney General
	1305 E. Walnut Street
	Des Moines, IA 50319
	Telephone: 515-281-6736
	Facsimile: 515-281-7551
	Email: meghan.gavin@iowa.gov

Dated: August 21, 2016.

Respectfully submitted:

/s/ Carl Olsen

Carl Olsen, pro se, Appellant 130 E Aurora Ave Des Moines, IA 50313-3654 Telephone: 515-343-9933 Email: carl-olsen@mchsi.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies a copy of this combined certificate was served on the 21st day of August, 2016, to the following:

Meghan Gavin Assistant Iowa Attorney General 1305 E. Walnut St. Des Moines, IA 50319

Clerk of Iowa District Court Civil Division Polk County Courthouse 400 Mulberry St. Des Moines, IA 50309

Clerk of Iowa Supreme Court Iowa Judicial Branch Building 1111 East Court Avenue Des Moines, IA 50319

Julie A. Moon, CSR, RPR Court Reporter for Judge Lawrence P. McLellan Polk County Courthouse 5th & Mulberry, Des Moines, IA 50309

/s/ Carl Olsen

Carl Olsen